'

In accordance with
Rules 6.%,6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (Engfand

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H 1
oz e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

A%
M

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

A7BVB8O3*
08/08/2018 #397

COMPANIES HOUSE

*

Company details

1 N
Companymumber [0 [7 [3[2[9[0f9]5

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Epayroll Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Robert James

Surname Thompson

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumbe?' 10b Fleet Business Park

Street | Sandy Lane

Post town ] Church Crookham

County/Region ‘ FLEET

Postcode lGiU 5[2' 8|BIF

Country ]

n Liquidator’s name o

Full fo;ename(s) 9 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidatar.

E Liquidator's address @

Buitding name/number i @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region I

Postcode !_ ‘ ‘

Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 27 b7 l200f1]s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A)} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Signarre

Signature date “0 E— IFE Ig‘[%—l—yr[?

04717 version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name

Robert James Thompson .

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

E Where to send

Company nama

Rendell Thompson

| 10b Fleet Business Park
l Sandy Lane, Church Crookham
|
| Post town FLEET
Y Hampshire
= Te[uls (2] Ts[elF
Country
[ DX
Telephane 01252 816636

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Hause.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Epayroll Services Limited

on the 2 August 2018 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name L ALY A 0 noe \/\) N SH

s ULT) D

Dated (Q\q’\ ’:*' I \ %




Epayroll Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Motor Vehicles 14,568.00 NIL
Leasehold Improvements 22,839.00 NIL
Fixtures & Fittings - 33,596.00 NIL
Rent Deposit 38,430.00 Uncertain
Piant & Machinery 20,333.00 Uncertain
Computer Equipment 9,891.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature m

Date aq’]:}r l \ g/




Epayroli Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 July 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debis secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shareholders' Combined Claim ' 9,500.00
Director 2,500.00
12,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (12,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (12,000.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {12,100.00)

Sighature __ - Date &}l’} , l g




£0:60 8502 Ainr 22 60'510Z J9A TS Sdl ¢ jo | abeg

~gy

00'005°6 Buyjjejot seyul g
00°000'9 ASE 5LN9 ‘“Aoung ‘Aopiaquied ‘pecy [lou ‘9SNoH jjouy poNWIT UOISIRYS  LOSD
00'005°¢ UV6 LPND ‘auiysiiag 1sInypues ‘peoy 1oqiy L ‘9sNoH I400IqII9AN UoIsSuyeP sIiN ? JW 0ovD
3 SSaIppyY alueN fay

siojlpain Auedwon - g
pajiwi] saoiatag |joifed]



BO'GL0Z 1A TIDS Sdl ¢ jo Z abey

2060 8102 AIr 2 .

§ aneubis

000 000 00'0 Buljejoy sauuy |
ADC LYY ‘Baysiieg

‘weyBuvops ‘peoy spuodysiy 'yied sssuisng AUaginy ‘asnod eayy YSIEM BUBT BINET OOMY

3 jejot 3 oasuf 3 J0ld ssaIppy aweN Aoy

$10)23.11(] 9 soohojdwz - sioypals Auedwiod - g
pajiwi] sedialeg jjoifed]



60'610Z 1BA TOS Sd| £ 40 ¢ ebed

£0'60 8+02 AInr 22
ainjeubis
000 Buyjejoy sejug g
3 ssaippy , awep Koy

SJ0}IPaL) Jawnsuo) - sioppalg Auedwaon - 7g
pajiwi) s991A1ag |04 edy



L1:BO 8LOZ AInr 22

0102 12A 10S Sdi L jo0 | ebeyd

N
N * ainjeubig
00} 00°001 Buiejo) senjug Aleuipag |
. Hve
000 000 004 00'001 Aleuipig LPND "aNusiag ‘1SINYpUeS ‘peoy J8qIU| 'SSNOH SHCOIQHBM uojsuyor yeses sy oorH
dn pajjen aueysilad saseys anjep ,
Jwy |ejol dn pajjes O ON leupuoN  2dA) ssaippy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
pajiw|] s921AIaG JjoiAed]



Statement of concurrence

Name of Company
Epayroll Services Limited

Company number
07329095

(a) insert full name and
address of registered office of
company to which statement
of affairs relates

(b) Insert date statement of
truth on the statement of
affairs was made

{¢) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of
truth on the statement of
affairs being concurred with

{d} Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

*Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which
you are not in agreement

with, or which you consider to
be erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you have
no direct knowledge and
indicate reason for listing
them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of Epayroll Services Limited

{(“The company”) of Alba House, Mulberry Business Park, Fishponds Road, Wekingham,
Berkshire, RG41 2GY

made on 2 August 2018

by Laura Waish

Statement of Truth

I, Laura Walsh, of 49a Yorktown Road, Sandhurst, Berkshire, GU47 g¢DU

concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the company on the date the statement was made up to following which the Company
entered into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Full name

i

Signed




